## Training Qualifications UK END-POINT ASSESSMENT PRICE LIST UPDATE

April 2022



## **CONTENTS**

- Adult Care
- Business Generics
- <u>Childcare and Early Years</u>
- Digital
- Education
- <u>HR</u>
- <u>Hair</u>
- Healthcare
- Leadership and Management
- Learning and Development
- Project Management

## ACRONYMS

Acronyms are used throughout this document. Below is a list of the acronyms used and what they mean.

MCQ: Multiple Choice Questions test PD: Professional Discussion SAQ: Short Answer Questions test SJT: Situational Judgement Test TP: Training Provider TQUK: Training Qualifications UK WBP: Work Based Project

## **OVERALL AND RESIT FEES**

#### Adult Care – Overall Fees

Standard	Remote Delivery	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Delivery	Face-to- Face Cost
Adult Care Worker	Online/Remote Invigilation- SJT (MCQ)	£475	Online/Remote Invigilation- SJT (MCQ)	£575
WORKER	Remote Professional Discussion		Face-to-Face Professional Discussion	
Lead Adult Care Worker	Online/Remote Invigilation- SJT (MCQ)	£475	Online/Remote Invigilation- SJT (MCQ)	£575
	Remote Professional Discussion	£475		
Lead Practitioner	Observation of Practice – Remote	6775	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£875
in Adult Care	Professional Discussion - Remote	£775	Professional Discussion – Face-to- Face	£075
Leader in Adult Care	Observation of Leadership – Remote	£800	Observation of Leadership – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£900
Addit Cale	Professional Discussion - Remote		Professional Discussion – Face-to- Face	

#### Adult Care – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
	Situational Judgement Test	First Free/£25 thereafter
Adult Care Worker	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
Lead Adult Care	Situational Judgement Test	First Free/£25 thereafter
Worker	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Observation of Practice – Remote	£150
Lead Practitioner	Observation of Practice – Face-to-Face	£250
in Adult Care	Professional Discussion - Remote	£100
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£200
	Observation of Leadership – Remote	£150
Leader in Adult	Observation of Leadership – Face-to-Face	£250
Care	Professional Discussion - Remote	£100
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£200

#### **Business Generics – Overall Fees**

Standard	Remote Package	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Package	Face-to- Face Cost
	Showcase - Remote		Showcase – Face-to-Face	£600
Customer Service Practitioner	Observation of Practice - Onsite/Face-to-Face	£500	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	
Practitioner	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional Discussion – Face- to-Face	
	Work Based Project Interview – Remote		Work Based Project Interview – Face-to-Face	
Customer Service Specialist	Observation of Practice - Onsite/Face-to-Face	£550	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£650
	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional Discussion – Face- to-Face	
	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ	
Business Administrator	Project Presentation – Remote	£600	Project Presentation – Face-to- Face	£700
	Portfolio Interview – Remote		Portfolio Interview – Face-to- Face	

#### **Business Generics – Resit Fees**

Standard	Component	Fee
	Showcase – Remote	£75
	Showcase – Face-To-Face	£175
Customer Service Practitioner	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£175
	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Work Based Project – Remote	£150
	Work Based Project – Face-to-Face	£250
Customer Service Specialist	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£175
	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	MCQ	First Free/£25 thereafter
Business	Project Presentation – Remote	£100
Administrator	Project Presentation – Face-to-Face	£200
	Portfolio Interview – Remote	£100
	Portfolio Interview – Face-to-Face	£200

#### Childcare and Early Years – Overall Fees

Standard	Remote Delivery	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Delivery	Face-to- Face Cost
Children, Young People	Observation of Practice – Remote	0700	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£800
& Families Practitioner	Competency based Interview – Remote	£700	Competency Based Interview – Face-to-Face	£800
Children, Young People & Families	Situational Judgement Test – Training Provider invigilated	£750	Situational Judgement Test – Training Provider invigilated	£850
Manager*	Competency based Interview – Remote	£750   ency based   - Remote   Competency Based   - Remote   Online/Remote   fon - MCQ   £550   Professional	Competency Based Interview – Face-to-Face	
Early Years	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ	0550	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ	£650
Practitioner**	** £550 Professional Professional Dis	Professional Discussion – Face- to-Face	£030	
Early Years	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ	£700
Educator***	Professional Discussion – Remote	£600	Professional Discussion – Face- to-Face	£700
	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face		Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	
Early Years Lead Practitioner	Professional Discussion – Remote	£850	Professional Discussion – Face- to-Face	£950
	Case Study Presentation – Remote		Case Study Presentation – Face- to-Face	

\*A £75 surcharge is added to the Children, Young People and Families Manager fee for TQUK remote invigilation of the SJT

\*\*A £50 surcharge is added to the Early Years Practitioner fee for TQUK in person invigilation of the MCQ \*\*\*A £50 surcharge is added to the Early Years Educator fee for the TQUK in person invigilation of the MCQ

#### Childcare and Early Years – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
	Practical Observation – Remote	£175
Children, Young People and	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£275
Families Practitioner	Competency Based Interview – Remote	£125
	Competency Based Interview – Face-to-Face	£225
Children, Young	Situational Judgement Test	£75
People and Families	Competency Based Interview – Remote	£150
Manager*	Competency Based Interview – Face-to-Face	£250
Farly Voors	Knowledge Test	First Free/£25 thereafter
Early Years Practitioner**	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Knowledge Test	First Free/£25 thereafter
	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
Early Years Educator***	Observation Face-to-Face	£200
Euucator	Professional Discussion - Remote	£150
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£300
	Case Study Presentation – Remote	£150
	Case Study Presentation – Face-to-Face	£300

\*A £75 surcharge is added to the Children, Young People and Families Manager fee for TQUK remote Invigilation of the SJT

\*\*A £50 surcharge is added to the Early Years Practitioner fee for TQUK in person Invigilation of the MCQ

\*\*\*A  $\pm$ 50 surcharge is added to the Early Years Educator fee for the TQUK in person Invigilation of the MCQ

### Digital – Overall Fees

Standard	Component	Fee	
	Summative Portfolio		
	Employer Reference		
Digital Marketer	Synoptic Project	£1,000 Remote £1,100 Face-to-Face	
	Interview – Remote	rview – Remote	
	Interview – Face-to-face		

### Digital – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
Digital Marketer	Summative Portfolio	
	Employer Reference	
	Synoptic Project £1,000 Ren £1,100 Face-t	
	Interview – Remote	
	Interview – Face-to-face	

#### Education – Overall Fees

Standard	Remote Package	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Package	Face-to- Face Cost
Teaching	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£525	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	C425
Assistant	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£625
Learning	Observation of Practice – Remote	6400	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£700
Mentor	Professional Discussion – Remote	£600	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£700
Assessor/	Observation of Practice – Remote	£800	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£900
Coach	Professional Discussion – Remote	2000	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£700
	Observation of Practice – Remote		Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	
Learning and Skills Teacher	Professional Discussion – Remote	£1,100	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£1,200
	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	

#### Education – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£175
Teaching Assistant	Professional Discussion – Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Practical Observation – Remote	£200
Loomine Menter	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£300
Learning Mentor	Professional Discussion – Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Practical Observation – Remote	£200
Assessary/Casak	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£300
Assessor/Coach	Professional Discussion – Remote	£100
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£200
	Practical Observation – Face-to-Face	£300
Learning and Skills Teacher	Professional Discussion – Remote	£200
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£300

#### HR – Overall Fees

Standard	Remote Package	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Package	Face-to- Face Cost
	Consultative Project		Consultative Project	
HR Support	Professional Discussion - Remote	£900	Professional Discussion – Face-to- Face	£1,000
HR Committeent (	Consultative Project		Consultative Project	
Consultant/ Partner	Professional Discussion - Remote	£1,200	Professional Discussion – Face-to- Face	£1,300

#### HR – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
	Consultative Project	£200
HR Support	Professional Discussion – Remote	£100
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£200
	Consultative Project	£200
HR Consultant/Partner	Professional Discussion – Remote	£100
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£200

#### Hair – Overall Fees

Standard	Face to Face Package	Face to Face Cost	
Hair Professional	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£350	
Advanced	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		
and Creative Hair	Observation and Questioning – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£450	
Professional	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face		

No remote options are available for Hair standards.

#### Hair – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
Hair Professional	Observation (Including Questions)	£250
	MCQ	First Free/£25 thereafter
Advanced and	Observation and Questioning	£250
Creative Hair Professional	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175

#### Healthcare – Overall Fees

Standard	Remote Delivery	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Delivery	Face-to- Face Cost	
	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		
Healthcare Support Worker	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£400	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£500	
worker	Portfolio of Evidence/Interview – Remote		Portfolio of Evidence/Interview – Face-to- Face		
Senior Healthcare Support Worker	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ	£500	
	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£400	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face		
	Professional Discussion - Remote		Professional Discussion - Face- to-Face		
	Online MCQ & SAQ – Training Provider Invigilation of SAQ		Online MCQ & SAQ – Training Provider Invigilation of SAQ		
Healthcare Assistant Practitioner*	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£1,200	Observation of Practice – Onsite/Face-to-Face	£1,300	
	Reflective Journal/Interview – Remote		Reflective Journal/Interview – Face-to-Face		

\*A £75 surcharge is added to the Healthcare Assistant Practitioner fee for TQUK remote Invigilation of the SAQ

#### Healthcare – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
	MCQ	First Free/£25 thereafter
Healthcare	Observation – Face-to-Face	£175
Support Worker	Portfolio of Evidence/Interview – Remote	£100
	Portfolio of Evidence/Interview – Face-to-Face	£200
	MCQ	First Free/£25 thereafter
Senior	Observation of Practice – Remote	£150
Healthcare	Observation of Practice – Face to Face	£175
Support Worker	Professional Discussion – Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	MCQ/SAQ	£75
Healthcare	Observation – Face-to-Face	£200
Assistant Practitioner*	Reflective Journal/Interview – Remote	£100
	Reflective Journal /Interview – Face-to-Face	£200

\*A £75 surcharge is added to the Healthcare Assistant Practitioner fee for TQUK remote Invigilation of the SAQ

Leadership and	Management –	Overall	Fees
Leadership and	management	o veran	1000

Standard	Remote Package	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Package	Face-to- Face Cost	
	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ	£650	
Team Leader/	Competency based Interview – Remote	£550	Competency based Interview – Face-to-Face		
Supervisor v1*	Portfolio of Evidence		Portfolio of Evidence		
	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face		
Team Leader/	Presentation with Q&A – Remote	6550	Presentation with Q&A – Face-to-Face	£650	
Supervisor v2	Professional Discussion – Remote	£550	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face		
	Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		Online/Remote Invigilation – MCQ		
Operations/	Competency Based Interview – Remote		Competency Based Interview – Face-to-Face	£1,100	
Departmental Manager v1*	Portfolio of Evidence	£1,000	Portfolio of Evidence		
	Work Based Project with Q&A – Remote		Work Based Project with Q&A – Face-to-Face		
	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional – Face-to- Face		
Operations/ Departmental Manager v2	Project Proposal, Presentation & Questioning – Remote	£1,000	Project Proposal, Presentation & Questioning – Face-to- Face	£1,100	
Ĵ	Professional Discussion – Remote		Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face		

\*No new registrations are being accepted onto the legacy versions of these Standards.

### Leadership and Management – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
	MCQ	First Free/£25 thereafter
	Competency Interview – Remote	£75
Team	Competency Interview – Face-to-face	£175
Leader/Supervisor v1*	Portfolio of Evidence	£100
	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Presentation with Q&A – Remote	£75
Team	Presentation with Q&A – Face-to-Face	£175
Leader/Supervisor v2	Professional Discussion – Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	MCQ	First Free/£25 thereafter
	Competency Interview – Remote	£75
	Competency Interview – Face-to-Face	£175
Operations/ Departmental Manager	Portfolio of Evidence	£100
v1	Work Based Project with Q&A – Remote	£150
	Work Based Project with Q&A – Face-to-Face	£250
	Professional Discussion - Remote	£75
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£175
	Project proposal, presentation and questioning – Remote	£100
Operations/ Departmental Manager	Project proposal, presentation and questioning – Face-to-Face	£200
v2	Professional Discussion – Remote	£100
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£200

\*No new registrations are being accepted onto the legacy versions of these Standards.

Standard	Remote Package	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Package	Face-to- Face Cost	
Learning and	Work Based Project/Professional Discussion – Remote	C050	Work Based Project/Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	C1 050	
Development Practitioner	Learning Journal Presentation – Remote	£950	Learning Journal Presentation – Face-to-Face	£1,050	
Learning and Development				61 200	
Consultant/ Business Partner	Learning Journal Presentation – Remote	£1,100	Learning Journal Presentation – Face-to-Face	£1,200	

### Learning and Development – Overall Fees

### Learning and Development – Resit Fees

Standard	Base Package	Fee
	Work Based Project/Professional Discussion – Remote	£200
Learning and Development Practitioner	Work Based Project /Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£300
	Learning Journal Presentation – Remote	£200
	Learning Journal Presentation – Face-to-Face	£300
	Work Based Project/Professional Discussion – Remote	£200
Learning and Development Consultant/Business	Work Based Project/Professional Discussion – Face- to-Face	£300
Practitioner	Learning Journal Presentation – Remote	£200
	Learning Journal Presentation – Face-to-Face	£300

## Project Management – Overall Fees

Standard	Remote Package	Remote Cost	Face-to-Face Package	Face-to- Face Cost
Associate	Portfolio Presentation – Remote	C1 000	Portfolio Presentation – Face-to- Face	61 100
Project Manager	Portfolio Professional Discussion – Remote	£1,000	Portfolio Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£1,100

## Project Management – Resit Fees

Standard	Component	Fee
Associate Project Manager	Portfolio Presentation – Remote	£200
	Portfolio Presentation – Face-to-Face	£300
	Professional Discussion - Remote	£200
	Professional Discussion – Face-to-Face	£300

# **CANCELLATION FEES**

Level	Remote	Face-to-Face	MCQ	SAQ	Assessment Planning Meeting
2	£100	£200	£25	N/A	£35
3	£100	£200	£25	N/A	£35
4	£200	£300	£25	N/A	£35
5	£200	£300	£25	£75	£35

## **APPEALS**

We have introduced a fee of £100 per appeal. This fee is subject to the outcome of the appeal and in scenarios where the appeal is upheld, the fee will be refunded. Please read our <u>Appeals Policy</u> for more information.

## **ADDITIONAL CHARGES**

Where an extra day is required to undertake planned Face-to-Face assessment, TQUK reserves the right to charge an "Additional Assessment Day surcharge" per affected Apprentice.